Rockpicker
XL6084
XL78

Parts
Manual

(=2Highline

MANUFACTURING LTD.

E9938V1



Printed in Canada

Rockpicker
XL6084
XL78

Parts
Manual

Highline Manufacturing Limited
HWY #27, P.O. Box 307
Vonda, SK SO0K 4NO
Canada
Phone: 306.258.2233
Fax: 306.258.2010
Toll Free: 1.800.665.2010

E9938V1

Copyright © 2009 by Highline Manufacturing Ltd. All rights reserved.

The content of this manual was based on the most current information available as of the date of copyright. It is the policy of
Highline Manufacturing Limited to improve and develop our products continually. We reserve the right to make changes or add
improvements, at any time, without incurring any obligation to make changes or improvements on machines previously sold.



This Page Left Blank



Table of Contents

1.0 Main Assembly XL6084
2.0 Main Assembly XL78

3.0 Frame, Bucket, Reel & Apron
Assembly XL6084

4.0 Frame, Bucket, Reel & Apron
Assembly XL78

5.0 Reel Assembly XL6084

6.0 Reel Assembly XL78

7.0 Bogie Wheel Assembly

8.0 Apron Assembly XL6084
9.0 Apron Assembly XL78

10.0 Axle Assembly XL6084
11.0 Hub Assembly XL6084
12.0 Spindle Assembly XL6084
13.0 Wheel Assembly XL6084
14.0 Axle Assembly XL78

15.0 Hub Assembly XL78

16.0 Spindle Assembly XL78
17.0 Wheel Assembly XL78
18.0 Gearbox Mount Assembly

19.0 Parallel Drive Gearbox Assembly

20.0 Jack Assembly

21.0 Hydraulic Motor Connections
22.0 Hydraulic Motor Assembly

23.0 Hydraulic Hoses XL6084

24.0 Hydraulic Hose Schematic XL6084
25.0 Hydraulic Hoses XL78

26.0 Hydraulic Hose Schematic XL78
27.0 3-1/2" x 42" Cylinder XL6084
28.0 4-1/2" x 42" Cylinder XL78
29.0 Swing Hitch Option Assembly
30.0 3" x 14" Cylinder

31.0 Selector Valve Option

32.0 Clearance Light Option

33.0 Decals XL 6084

34.0 Decals XL78

35.0 Manuals



Parts Information - Rockpicker XL6084 & XL78

1.0 Main Assembly XL6084
Page 1 of 2

32301 - SUSP,BOLT WHEEL,9/16X1-1/4T-13/16L

XL6084_B




Parts Information - Rockpicker XL6084 & XL78

1.0 Main Assembly XL6084

Page 2 of 2
ITEMNO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTy.
1 70003 HITCH, CLEVIS,DOUBLE,ANGLE 1
2 70051 GUARD,CYL,DUMP,RIGHT 1
3 70052 GUARD,CYL,DUMP,LEFT 1
4 70083 HYDRAULIC MOTOR ASSEMBLY 1
5 70635 ASSY,PRE-PAINT,XL6084 1
6 70178 XL,OPTION,SWING HITCH 1
7 70179 TOOL,ROCKPICKER 1
8 70602 ASSY,AXLE,COMPLETE,6084 2
9 70619 ASSY,DECALS,HIGHLINE,XL6084 1
10 70622 ASSY,HYD,CYL,6 1
11 E4638 PLT,LOCK,TRANSPORT 2
12 E8141 MANUAL,OPERATOR'S, XL6084 1
13 E8141FR MANUAL,OPERATORS,XL6084,FRENCH 1
14 30161 RIVET,ST,5/32x.665,.312 HEAD 2
15 30206 HYD,HOLDER,HOSE,1/2 1
16 30208 PLT,SERIAL# 1
17 30552 RIVET,ST,3/16x.565,.625 HEAD 2
18 31008 BOLT,CARR,1/2X1-1/2,UNC,GR5,ZP 4
19 31038 BOLT,HEX,1X7-1/2,UNC,GR5,ZP 2
20 31040 BOLT,HEX,3/4X2-1/2,UNC,GR5,ZP 10
21 31167 NUT,HEX,3/4,UNC,GR5,ZP 8
22 31172 NUT,NYLOCK,1,UNC,ZP 2
23 31173 NUT,NYLOCK,1/2,UNC,ZP )
24 31175 NUT,NYLOCK,3/4,UNC,ZP 2
25 31236 WASHER,FLAT 1/2,ZP 5
26 31243 WASHER,LOCK,1,ZP 2
27 31246 WASHER,LOCK,3/4,ZP 8
28 315632 NUT,WING,1/4,UNC,ZP 2
29 31800 JACK,5000LBX15,SQ MNT,SIDEWIND 1
30 32994 WHEEL,16.5x16.1,-1.5,8, WH 2
31 92028 SIGN,SLOWMOVING,S276.5 1




Parts Information - Rockpicker XL6084 & XL78

2.0 Main Assembly XL78
Page 1 of 2

/)
“4

5% lily Z\"L’M\f
I e—— ()1 N
T = VN T

XL78_E




Parts Information - Rockpicker XL6084 & XL78

2.0 Main Assembly XL78

Page 2 of 2
ITEMNO. PARTNO. DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 70003 HITCH, CLEVIS,DOUBLE,ANGLE 1
2 70051 GUARD,CYL,DUMP,RIGHT 1
3 70052 GUARD,CYL,DUMP,LEFT 1
4 70083 HYDRAULIC MOTOR ASSEMBLY 1
S 70178 XL,OPTION,SWING HITCH 1
6 70179 TOOL,ROCKPICKER 1
7 70613 ASSY,AXLE,COMPLETE,78 2
8 70631 ASSY,PRE-PAINT XL78 1
9 70623 ASSY,HYD,CYL,7 1
10 70626 PLT,LUG,CYL 1
1 E4638 PLT,LOCK,TRANSPORT 2
12 30206 HYD,HOLDER,HOSE,1/2 1
13 30208 PLT,SERIAL# 1
14 31800 JACK,5000LBX15,SQ MNT,SIDEWIND 1
15 33036 WHEEL,21.5Lx16.1,+1.125,8, WH 2
16 92028 SIGN,SLOWMOVING,S276.5 1
17 30040 RIVET,ST,3/16x.815,.625 HEAD 2
18 30161 RIVET,ST,5/32x.665,.312 HEAD 2
19 31008 BOLT,CARR,1/2X1-1/2,UNC,GR5,ZP 4
20 31339 BOLT,HEX,3/4X2,UNC,GR5,ZP 4
21 31040 BOLT,HEX,3/4X2-1/2,UNC,GR5,ZP 10
22 31038 BOLT,HEX,1X7-1/2,UNC,GR5,ZP 2
23 31173 NUT,NYLOCK,1/2,UNC,ZP 5
24 31175 NUT,NYLOCK,3/4,UNC,ZP 6
25 31167 NUT,HEX,3/4,UNC,GR5,ZP 8
26 31172 NUT,NYLOCK,1,UNC,ZP 2
27 31236 WASHER,FLAT,1/2,ZP 5
28 31246 WASHER,LOCK,3/4,ZP 8
29 31243 WASHER,LOCK,1,ZP 2
30 31532 NUT,WING,1/4,UNC,ZP 2
31 88001 ASSY,CONSUME,XL78 1




Parts Information - Rockpicker XL6084 & XL78

3.0 Frame, Bucket, Reel & Apron Assembly XL6084

Page 1 of 2




Parts Information - Rockpicker XL6084 & XL78

Page 2 of 2

ITEM NO.
1

© 00 N O O & LW DN

N DD DD DD DD D Mmoo
A LON -~ O © 0o N O b LW DN~ O

3.0 Frame, Bucket, Reel & Apron Assembly XL6084

PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTy.
70000 FRAME,6084 1
70001 DUMP,BUCKET,6084 1
70002 ARM,HITCH 1
70008 BUCKET,6084 1
70025 PIN,DUMP 2
70702 ASSY,REEL,COMPLETE,6084 1
70634 ASSY,APRON,XL6084 1
70190 HITCH,PIN 1
70193 PIN, PIVOT, APRON 2
70300 HITCH,STOP,ASSY 1
E2240 WASHER,HITCH,BOTTOM 1
91609 PIN,HITCH,5/32X3 1
31035 BOLT,HEX,1-1/4X8,UNC,GR8,ZP 2
31054 BOLT,HEX,5/8X2-1/2,UNC,GR5,ZP 4
31023 BOLT,HEX,1/2X3-1/2,UNC,GR5,ZP 2
33687 NUT,HEX,1-1/4,UNC,GR5,BLACK 2
31169 NUT,STOVER,5/8,UNC,GR5,ZP 4
31173 NUT,NYLOCK,1/2,UNC,ZP 2
31176 NUT,NYLOCK,3/8,UNC,ZP 2
31830 BOLT,HEX,3/8X2-1/4,UNC,GR5,ZP 2
34752 WASHER,FLAT,1-1/2X11/16X3/16ZP 8
33083 BOLT,HEX,1X2,UNC,GR5,ZP 1
31243 WASHER,LOCK,1,ZP 1
30207 ZERK1/4-28,GF641,STRAIGHT 3




Parts Information - Rockpicker XL6084 & XL78

4.0 Frame, Bucket, Reel & Apron Assembly XL78

/),
Z,
TORQUE 33081 AND 33082 TO 350 FT LBS

4

I / ®
2 @) H
Y : D>
A
( 08¢
\ Sl
1,
««

Page 1 of 2

70631_B




Parts Information - Rockpicker XL6084 & XL78

Page 2 of 2

ITEM NO.
1

© 00 N O O & LW DN

N DD DD DD DD D Mmoo
A LON -~ O © 0o N O b LW N~ O

4.0 Frame, Bucket, Reel & Apron Assembly XL78

PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTy.
70002 ARM,HITCH 1
70025 PIN,DUMP 2
70089 BUCKET,78 1
70090 REEL,COMPLETE,78 1
70091 DUMP,BUCKET,7,3/4HOLES 1
70190 HITCH,PIN 1
70627 FRAME,7,HIGHLINE 1
70628 PIN,APRON 2
70630 ASSY,APRON,XL78-3 1
70300 HITCH,STOP,ASSY 1
E2240 WASHER,HITCH,BOTTOM 1
30207 ZERK1/4-28,GF641,STRAIGHT 3
34752 WASHER,FLAT,1-1/2X11/16X3/16ZP 8
33506 BOLT,HEX,7/16X3,UNC,GR8,ZP 2
31023 BOLT,HEX,1/2X3-1/2,UNC,GR5,ZP 2
31054 BOLT,HEX,5/8X2-1/2,UNC,GR5,ZP 4
33081 BOLT,HEX,3/4X2,UNF,GR8,ZP 8
33083 BOLT,HEX,1X2,UNC,GR5,ZP 1
31560 NUT,NYLOCK,7/16,UNC,GR5,ZP 2
31173 NUT,NYLOCK,1/2,UNC,ZP 2
31169 NUT,STOVER,5/8,UNC,GR5,ZP 4
33082 NUT,STOVER,3/4,UNF,GR8,ZP 8
31243 WASHER,LOCK,1,ZP 1
91609 PIN,HITCH,5/32X3 1




Parts Information - Rockpicker XL6084 & XL78

5.0 Reel Assembly XL6084

Page 1 of 2




Parts Information - Rockpicker XL6084 & XL78

Page 2 of 2

ITEM NO.
1

© 00 N O Oor b W DN

N DD DD DD DD DN A m mm v
OB ODN 2 O O 0o N O WD ~ O

PART NO.
70094
70095
70097
70196
70106
70700
70701
E2304
E4548
E4549
E4559
E4626
E4627
E5342
30138
30207
32373
31022
31155
31169
31179
31242
31612
31642
31643

5.0 Reel Assembly XL6084

DESCRIPTION QTY.
DRIVE,ARM,REEL
IDLER,ARM,REEL

ARM,REEL,7
BATT,REEL,6,COMMON
WHEEL,BOGIE,W/O BUSHING
ARM,REEL,6084,RT
TUBE,REEL,6084
PIPE,SCH40,3/4x1/4L
PLT,RETAINER,SPRING
PIPE,SMLS,1x.188x3-1/4L
PLT,R,1/2x1/2x1
PIPE,SCH40,3/4x11/16L
BUSHING,WHEEL,BOGIE
PIPE,SMLS,1x.188x2-1/2L
SPRING,REEL
ZERK,1/4-28,GF641,STRAIGHT
DRV,BRG,PILLOW-BLOCK,2-7/16
BOLT,HEX,1/2X3,UNC,GR8,ZP
BOLT,HEX,9/16X4,UNC,GR5,ZP
NUT,STOVER,5/8,UNC,GR5,ZP
NUT,NYLOCK,9/16,UNC,ZP
WASHER,FLAT,9/16,ZP 3
NUT,STOVER,1/2,UNC,ZP 12
BOLT,CARR,5/8X5,UNC,GR5,ZP 6
BOLT,HEX,9/16X5,UNC,GR8,ZP 3

N N O W OO N W OWOo - a0 W A -

—
D W N




Parts Information - Rockpicker XL6084 & XL78

6.0 Reel Assembly XL78

Page 1 of 2




Parts Information - Rockpicker XL6084 & XL78

6.0 Reel Assembly XL78

Page 2 of 2
ITEMNO. PARTNO. DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 E2304 PIPE,SCH40,3/4x1/4L 6
2 E4548 PLT,RETAINER,SPRING 12
3 E4549 PIPE,SMLS,1x.188x3-1/4L 6
4 E4559 PLT,R,1/2x1/2x1 2
S E4626 PIPE,SCH40,3/4x11/16L 6
6 E4627 BUSHING,WHEEL,BOGIE 6
7 30138 SPRING,REEL 12
8 31022 BOLT,HEX,1/2X3,UNC,GR8,ZP 12
9 31642 BOLT,CARR,5/8X5,UNC,GR5,ZP 6
10 31646 NUT,NYLOCK,9/16,UNC,GRC,ZP 6
1 32373 DRV,BRG,PILLOW-BLOCK,2-7/16 2
12 70094 DRIVE,ARM,REEL 1
13 70095 IDLER,ARM,REEL 1
14 70096 TUBE,ARM,REEL 1
15 70097 ARM,REEL,7 2
16 70105 BATT,REEL,7 3
17 70106 WHEEL,BOGIE,W/O BUSHING 6
18 31169 NUT,STOVER,5/8,UNC,GR5,ZP 6
19 31643 BOLT,HEX,9/16X5,UNC,GR8,ZP 6
20 31612 NUT,STOVER,1/2,UNC,ZP 12
21 30207 ZERK,1/4-28,GF641,STRAIGHT 2




Parts Information - Rockpicker XL6084 & XL78

7.0 Bogie Wheel Assembly

Page 1 of 2

70106_D




Parts Information - Rockpicker XL6084 & XL78

7.0 Bogie Wheel Assembly
Page 2 of 2

ITEMNO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTy.
1 32357M CASTING,RUBBERIZED 1
2 32376 DRV,BRG,ROLLER,6004-2RS 2




Parts Information - Rockpicker XL6084 & XL78

8.0 Apron Assembly XL6084

Page 1 of 2

DETAIL B
SCALE 1:12

DETAIL A
SCALE 1:12




Parts Information - Rockpicker XL6084 & XL78

8.0 Apron Assembly XL6084
Page 2 of 2

ITEMNO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 70129 MOUNT,VALVE/GEARBOX 1
2 70633 APRON,XL6084
3 E5346 STOP,APRON,DBL 4
4 32466M TYNE,APRON,HARDENED 17
5 31019 BOLT,HEX,1/2X2-1/2,UNC,GR8,ZP 17
6 31024 BOLT,HEX,1/2X3-1/2,UNC,GR8,ZP 17
7 31236 WASHER,FLAT,1/2,ZP 17
8 31612 NUT,STOVER,1/2,UNC,ZP 34
9 31070 BOLT,HEX,1/2X2,UNC,GR5,ZP 6
10 31338 BOLT,HEX,3/4X1-3/4,UNC,GR5,ZP 2
11 31173 NUT,NYLOCK,1/2,UNC,ZP 6
12 33234 NUT,STOVER,3/4,UNC,GR5,ZP 2




Parts Information - Rockpicker XL6084 & XL78

9.0 Apron Assembly XL78
Page 1 of 2

DETAIL B
SCALE 1:12

DETAIL A
SCALE 1:12




Parts Information - Rockpicker XL6084 & XL78

9.0 Apron Assembly XL78
Page 2 of 2

ITEMNO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTy.
1 70129 MOUNT,VALVE/GEARBOX 1
2 70629 APRON,XL78-3
3 E5346 STOP,APRON,DBL 4
4 32466M TYNE,APRON,HARDENED 22
5 31070 BOLT,HEX,1/2X2,UNC,GR5,ZP 6
6 31019 BOLT,HEX,1/2X2-1/2,UNC,GR8,ZP 22
7 31024 BOLT,HEX,1/2X3-1/2,UNC,GR8,ZP 22
8 31338 BOLT,HEX,3/4X1-3/4,UNC,GR5,ZP 2
9 31173 NUT,NYLOCK,1/2,UNC,ZP 6
10 31612 NUT,STOVER,1/2,UNC,ZP 44
11 33234 NUT,STOVER,3/4,UNC,GR5,ZP 2

—_
N

31236 WASHER,FLAT 1/2,ZP 22




Parts Information - Rockpicker XL6084 & XL78

Page 1 of 2

10.0 Axle Assembly XL6084

70602_B




Parts Information - Rockpicker XL6084 & XL78

Page 2 of 2

ITEM NO.
1
2

10.0 Axle Assembly XL6084
PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTy.
70603 AXLE,6084 1

30102 SUSP,HUB,COMPLETE,EM5500 1




Parts Information - Rockpicker XL6084 & XL78

11.0 Hub Assembly XL6084

Page 1 of 2

Hub With Wheel Bolt

Em5500 Hub Bolt

Hub With Wheel Nut

Em5500 Hub Nut




Parts Information - Rockpicker XL6084 & XL78

11.0 Hub Assembly XL6084
Page 2 of 2

Hub With Wheel Bolt

ITEMNO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTy.
1 30220 SUSP,CAP,DUST 1
2 30226 DRV,BRG,RACE,INNER,1.781 1
3 30228 DRV,BRG,SEAL,1.98 1
4 30229 SUSP,HUB,EM5500,8BOLT 1
5 91111 DRV,BRG,TAPERED,OUTER,1.375 1
6 91131 DRV,BRG,RACE,OUTER,1.375 1
7 91133 DRV,BRG,TAPERED,INNER,1.781 1
8 30207 ZERK1/4-28,GF641,STRAIGHT 1
9 32301 SUSP,BOLT,WHEEL,9/16X1-1/4TX1-13/16L 8

Hub With Wheel Nut

ITEMNO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 30220 SUSP,CAP,DUST 1
2 30226 DRV,BRG,RACE,INNER,1.781 1
3 30228 DRV,BRG,SEAL,1.98 1
4 30229 SUSP,HUB,EM5500,8BOLT 1
5 91111 DRV,BRG,TAPERED,OUTER,1.375 1
6 91131 DRV,BRG,RACE,OUTER,1.375 1
7 91133 DRV,BRG,TAPERED,INNER,1.781 1
8 30207 ZERK1/4-28,GF641,STRAIGHT 1
9 34259 NUT,WHEEL,9/16",UNF 8

8

—_
o

34634 BOLT,STUD,9/16",UNF




Parts Information - Rockpicker XL6084 & XL78

12.0 Spindle Assembly XL6084

Page 1 of 2

33046




Parts Information - Rockpicker XL6084 & XL78

12.0 Spindle Assembly XL6084
Page 2 of 2

ITEM NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 33046 SUSP,SPINDLE,EM5500,12-3/4"x3"OLDER,PTO,2PT,R 1
2 30221 PIN,COTTER,3/16X1-3/4 1
3 31235 WASHER FLAT,1,ZP 2
4 32297 NUT,SLOTTED,1"-14 UNF 2




Parts Information - Rockpicker XL6084 & XL78

13.0 Wheel Assembly XL6084

Page 1 of 2

VALVE STEM N : =y

= VALVE STEM
THIS SIDE = g THIS SIDE

MACHINE CENTERLINE
LEFT (AS VIEWED FROM REAR) RIGHT

32995_Tires.pdf



Ella Berscheid
Text Box
32995_Tires.pdf


Parts Information - Rockpicker XL6084 & XL78

13.0 Wheel Assembly XL6084

Page 2 of 2
ITEMNO. PARTNO. DESCRIPTION QTy.
1 32992 SUSP,RIM,W14CX16.1,-1.5,8, WH 1
2 32324 SUSP,TIRE,16.5LX16.1,ST2,6PLY 1
3 91048 SUSP,STEM,VALVE,TR801HP 1
4 32995-L WHEEL,LEFT,16.5X16.1,-1.5,8,YL 1

9 32995-R WHEEL,RGHT,16.5X16.1,-1.5,8,YL 1




Parts Information - Rockpicker XL6084 & XL78

14.0 Axle Assembly XL78
Page 1 of 2

70613_A




Parts Information - Rockpicker XL6084 & XL78

Page 2 of 2

ITEM NO.
1
2

14.0 Axle Assembly XL78
PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY.
70612 AXLE,78 1

32327 SUSP,HUB,HA817-3,COMPLETE 1




Parts Information - Rockpicker XL6084 & XL78

15.0 Hub Assembly XL78
Page 1 of 2

32327_A




Parts Information - Rockpicker XL6084 & XL78

15.0 Hub Assembly XL78
Page 2 of 2

ITEM NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 32323 SUSP, SEAL,SE42 (CR 29952) 1
2 32313 SUSP, CAP, DUST, DC26 1
3 32322 SUSP, CUP, INNER, #301110 382A 1
4 32315 SUSP, BRG, OUTER, LM501349 1
5 32316 BRG, RACE, OUTER, LM501310 1
6 32318 SUSP, HUB, H817 1
7 32320 SUSP, STUD, WHEEL, 5/8 8
8 32319 SUSP, NUT, WHEEL, 5/8 8
9 32321 SUSP, BRG, 387AS 1

1

30207 ZERK, 1/4-28, GF641, STRAIGHT




Parts Information - Rockpicker XL6084 & XL78

16.0 Spindle Assembly XL78

Page 1 of 2

/@

33045_A




Parts Information - Rockpicker XL6084 & XL78

16.0 Spindle Assembly XL78
Page 2 of 2

ITEMNO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTy.
1 33045 SUSP,SPINDLE,S817,18.5,COMPLETE 1
2 31183 PIN,COTTER,3/16X2 1
3 32314 NUT,CASTELLATED,1-1/4 1
4 91291 WASHER,FLAT,WA23,ZP 1







Parts Information - Rockpicker XL6084 & XL78

Page 2 of 2

ITEM NO.
1
2
3

PART NO.
33035
30136
91048

17.0 Wheel Assembly XL78

DESCRIPTION
SUSP,RIM,W16CX16.1,+1.125,8,WH
SUSP,TIRE,21.5LX16.1,ST2,10 PLY
SUSP,STEM,VALVE, TR801HP

QTY.




Parts Information - Rockpicker XL6084 & XL78

18.0 Gearbox Mount Assembly
Page 1 of 2

70129 D




Parts Information - Rockpicker XL6084 & XL78

18.0 Gearbox Mount Assembly
Page 2 of 2

ITEMNO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTy.
1 70128 BUMPER,GEARBOX 1
2 E2339 ANCHOR,VALVE,CUSHION,HYDRAULIC 1
3 E4502 BUMPER,MOTOR,HYDRAULICS 1
4 31016 BOLT,HEX,1/2X1-1/2,UNC,GR5,ZP 2
5 31029 BOLT,HEX,1/4X1,UNC,GR5,ZP 2
6 31173 NUT,NYLOCK,1/2,UNC,ZP 2
7 31174 NUT,NYLOCK,1/4,UNC,ZP 2




Parts Information - Rockpicker XL6084 & XL78

19.0 Parallel Drive Gearbox Assembly

+

@T)(T
Lk

| =
W )

S B

NN

017

NN N\

7

irenaraniIRRENNNRRNRNN

=
=

©

e —
e NI

/.
7/7/—




Parts Information - Rockpicker XL6084 & XL78

19.0 Parallel Drive Gearbox Assembly

Page 2 of 2
ITEMNO. PARTNO. DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 70094 DRIVE,ARM,REEL 1

2 32210 OIL SEAL - (CR 29585) 2

3 32211 BEARING -6015 NR 2

4 32216 GEAR - 58T 1

S 32214 SPACER 1

6 32215 PINION - 13T 1

7 32212 BEARING - 6209 1

8 32213 COVER 1

9 31050 BOLT,HEX,5/16X3,UNC,GR5,ZP 12

10 31177 NUT,NYLOCK,5/16,UNC,ZP 12

1 32218 SHELL-BACK-PLAIN 1
32217 SHELL-FRONT-W/OIL PLUGS 1

31308 VENT PLUG - 1/4 NPT 1

33022 KEY,GEAR - 58T 1

33065 SLEEVE_2"BORE 1

1

33066 SNAP RING (5100-300)




Parts Information - Rockpicker XL6084 & XL78

20.0 Jack Assembly
Page 1 of 2

(7

31800_B




Parts Information - Rockpicker XL6084 & XL78

20.0 Jack Assembly
Page 2 of 2

ITEMNO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY.
31800 JACK,5000LBX15,SQ MNT,SIDEWIND 1

33438 KIT,PIN & CHAIN-5/8"X4.25" 1

33439 KIT,5K BEARING REPLACEMENT 1

33440 KIT,STD BEVEL GEAR REPLAC. 1

33441 KIT,SW CRN CRANK REPLAC. 1

1

33442 COVER,GEARBOX




Parts Information - Rockpicker XL6084 & XL78

21.0 Hydraulic Motor Connections

Page 1 of 2

70083_E
FROM TRACTOR
IN ouT

TOMOTOR (REVERSE]

BOTTOM PORT
(FORWARD)

CUSHION VALVE ORIENTATION 1:4




Parts Information - Rockpicker XL6084 & XL78

21.0 Hydraulic Motor Connections

Page 2 of 2
ITEMNO. PARTNO. DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 E3045 KEY,SHAFT,DRIVE,REEL 1

2 E3044 PIPE,SMLS,2-5/8x.281x1/4L 1

3 30586 HYD,HOSE,1/2X20,8FJX-8MP,1W 2

4 31784 HYD,HOSE, 1/2X164,8MP-8MP,1W 2

S 30209 HYD,FIT,PIONEER,MALE,8FP 2

6 32209 DRV, GEARBOX,COMPLETE,590 1

7 32644 HYD,MOTOR,18.3,316RPM,3000PSI 1

8 32660 HYD, VALVE, CUSHION 1

9 32734 WASHER,FLAT,3-1/80DX1/2 1

10 32786 O-RING, #151 1

11 31016 BOLT,HEX,1/2X1-1/2,UNC,GR5,ZP 4

12 31069 BOLT,HEX,1/2X1,UNC,GR5,ZP 1

13 31048 BOLT,HEX,5/16X2-1/2,UNC,GR5,ZP 2

14 31177 NUT,NYLOCK,5/16,UNC,ZP 2

15 31244 WASHER,LOCK,1/2,ZP 5

16 31239 WASHER,FLAT,5/16,ZP 2

17 30204 HYD,FIT,ADAPTER,10MB-8MJ 2

18 31236 WASHER,FLAT,1/2,ZP 1




Parts Information - Rockpicker XL6084 & XL78

22.0 Hydraulic Motor Assembly

Page 1 of 2

32644_C




Parts Information - Rockpicker XL6084 & XL78

22.0 Hydraulic Motor Assembly
Page 2 of 2

ITEMNO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 32647 SEAL KIT,ROLLER STATOR 1
2 32651 BEARING,THRUST,REAR 1
3 32720 BEARING,HOUSING,FRONT 1
4 33047 HOUSING KIT 1
5 32649 BEARING,HOUSING,REAR,1/2 1
6 32639 BEARING,THRUST,FRONT 1
7 33048 DRIVE LINK 1
8 32725 MANIFOLD 1
9 33049 ROTOR KIT 1
10 32726 BALANCE PLATE & BALLS 1
11 32727 END COVER 1
12 33050 BOLT KIT,18 1

1

32653 SHAFT KIT

—
w




Parts Information - Rockpicker XL6084 & XL78

23.0 Hydraulic Hoses XL6084

Page 1 of 2

DETAIL A
SCALE1:8

70622_D

DETAIL B
SCALE 1:8




Parts Information - Rockpicker XL6084 & XL78

23.0 Hydraulic Hoses XL6084

Page 2 of 2
ITEMNO. PARTNO. DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 49196 LOCK,CYLINDER,DUMP 2
2 70632 TETHER,CABLE,12" 2
3 E2636 GUARD,LINE,HYDRAULIC 1
4 E4247 ELEC,LOOM,SPLIT,3/4X18 1
S E5553 CLAMP,HOSE,HYD 1
7 30209 HYD,FIT,PIONEER,MALE,8FP 2
9 30212 HYD,FIT,ELBOW,8MP-8MJ90 4
10 31813 PIN,QUICK RELEASE,1/2X3,ZP 2
11 32260 HYD,CYL,3.5x42,1.5,8FP 2
12 30159 HYD,HOSE, 1/2X96,8MP-8MJ,2W 2
13 30561 HYD,HOSE,3/8X122,8FJX-8FJX,1W 1
14 31665 HYD,HOSE,1/2X156,8FJX-8FJX,1W 2




Parts Information - Rockpicker XL6084 & XL78

24.0 Hydraulic Hose Schematic XL6084
Page 1 of 2

/,—R\GHT HAND SIDE LEFT HAND SIDE

70622_D




Parts Information - Rockpicker XL6084 & XL78

24.0 Hydraulic Hose Schematic XL6084

Page 2 of 2
ITEMNO. PARTNO. DESCRIPTION QTY.
6 30313 HYD,FIT, TEE,8MJ-8MJ-8MJ 2

7 30209 HYD,FIT,PIONEER,MALE,8FP 2

9 30212 HYD,FIT,ELBOW,8MP-8MJ90 4

11 32260 HYD,CYL,3.5x42,1.5,8FP 2

12 30159 HYD,HOSE, 1/2X96,8MP-8MJ,2W 2

13 30561 HYD,HOSE,3/8X122,8FJX-8FJX,1W 1

14 31665 HYD,HOSE,1/2X156,8FJJX-8FJX,1W 2

15 32054 HYD,HOSE,3/8X54,8FJX-8FJX,2W 2

16 32614 HYD,HOSE,3/8X109,8FJX-8FJX,1W 1




Parts Information - Rockpicker XL6084 & XL78

25.0 Hydraulic Hoses XL78

Page 1 of 2

SCALE 1:6

~ 70623_C

DETAILB
SCALE 1:10




Parts Information - Rockpicker XL6084 & XL78

25.0 Hydraulic Hoses XL78

Page 2 of 2
ITEMNO.  PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTy.
1 70621 LOCK,CYLINDER,XL-78 2
2 70632 TETHER,CABLE, 12" 2
3 E4247 ELEC,LOOM,SPLIT,3/4X18 1
4 E5553 CLAMP,HOSE,HYD 1
5 E5563 GUARD,LINE,HYDRAULIC 1
6 30160 HYD,CYL,4.5X42,2.0,3/4-16UNF ORB,LHS 1
8 30210 HYD,CLAMP,HOSE, 1/2 5
10 30213 HYD,CYL,4.5X42,2.0,3/4-16UNF ORB,RHS 1
12 31813 PIN,QUICK RELEASE, 1/2X3,ZP 2
19 31177 NUT,NYLOCK,5/16,UNC,ZP 3
20 31173 NUT,NYLOCK, 1/2,UNC,ZP 3
21 31239 WASHER,FLAT,5/16,ZP 3
22 31236 WASHER,FLAT, 1/2,ZP 2




Parts Information - Rockpicker XL6084 & XL78

Page 1 of 2

26.0 Hydraulic Hose Schematic XL78

5 5 |
@_|
/| R
LEFT HAND SIDE—\\
RIGHT HAND SIDE\
N\
o

._O

70623_C




Parts Information - Rockpicker XL6084 & XL78

26.0 Hydraulic Hose Schematic XL78

Page 2 of 2
ITEMNO. PARTNO. DESCRIPTION QTY.
6 30160 HYD,CYL,4.5X42,2.0,3/4-16UNF ORB,LHS 1
7 30209 HYD,FIT,PIONEER,MALE,8FP 2
9 30211 HYD,FIT,ELBOW,8MB-8MJ90 4
10 30213 HYD,CYL,4.5X42,2.0,3/4-16UNF ORB,RHS 1
11 30313 HYD,FIT, TEE,8MJ-8MJ-8MJ 2
13 30139 HYD,HOSE,1/2X169,8FJX-8FJX,1W 2
14 30159 HYD,HOSE,1/2X96,8MP-8MJ,1W 2
15 31791 HYD,HOSE,3/8X162,8FJX-8FJX,1W 1
16 31792 HYD,HOSE,3/8X156,8FJX-8FJX,1W 1
17 32054 HYD,HOSE,3/8X54,8FJX-8FJX,1W 1
18 32972 HYD,HOSE,3/8X66,8F JX-8FJX,1W 1




Parts Information - Rockpicker XL6084 & XL78

27.0 3-1/2" x 42" Cylinder XL6084

Page 1 of 2

32260_C




Parts Information - Rockpicker XL6084 & XL78

27.0 3-1/2"x 42" Cylinder XL6084

Page 2 of 2
ITEMNO. PARTNO. DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 30258 HYD,CYL,CLEVIS,CAP,3-1/2,NPTF 1

2 30259 HYD,CYL,CAP,ROD,3-1/2X1-1/2,8FP,3000PSI 1

3 30251 HYD,CYL,PISTON,3-1/2,H6688 1

4 32265 HYD,CYL,ROD,1-1/2" FOR 3.5X42CYL 1

S 32262 HYD,CYL,TUBE 1

6 32267 HYD,CYL,TIEROD,1/2X46-1/2,UNC 4

7 32250 HYD,CYL,PIN,1 2

8 31289 PIN,COTTER 4

9 30253 HYD,CYL,CLEVIS,1-1/4,1PIN 1

10 30237 NUT,HEX,1,UNS,GR5 1

11 30240 HYD,FIT,PLUG,1/2-14 NP TF, DRY SEAL 1

12 30663 NUT,HEX,5/8,UNF,GR5,ZP 8

13 30239 SETSCREW, SOCKET, 3/8X1/2KNUR 1

14 30261 LOCK,THREAD,NYLOCK 1

15 30263 HYD,CYL,SEAL KIT,3-1/2 1




Parts Information - Rockpicker XL6084 & XL78

Page 1 of 2

28.0 4-1/2" x 42" Cylinder XL78

> §O

O S R
_e® ~f N\,

& QR
s P \ N

@ 30160_F




Parts Information - Rockpicker XL6084 & XL78

28.0 4-1/2" x 42" Cylinder XL78

Page 2 of 2
ITEM NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 30175 HYD,CLEVIS,CAP,4.50 ORB, 1.25 PIN 1

2 30176 HYD,CYL,CAP,ROD,4-1/2,2,12FB 1

3 30177 HYD,CYL,PISTON,4-1/2, MONARCH 1

4 30178 HYD,CYL,ROD,2X51-3/4, MONARCH 1

5 30179 HYD,CYL,TUBE,CYL,4-1/2X51-9/16 1

6 30180 HYD,CYL,5/8X51-9/16, MONARCH 4

7 30181 HYD,CYL,PIN,1-1/4,H2094 2

8 30182 PIN, COTTER,HAMERLOCK,3/16X1-1/4 4

9 31796 HYD,CAP,CLEVIS,4 /2 X 42,HARD 1

10 30192 NUT, HEX,1 1/4 -12 UNF GRB 1

11 30193 HYD,FIT PLUG, 3/4"-16 UNF ,STRTHD 1

12 30663 NUT,HEX,5/8" UNF GRADE 5 8

13 30239 SETSCREW, SOCKET, 3/8X1/2 KNURL 1

14 30261 LOCK, THREAD, NYLON 1

15 30338 HYD, CYL, SEALKIT, 4-1/2,2" ROD 1

1

—_
»

33699 HYD,STOP TUBE, 2-1/20DX9.55




Parts Information - Rockpicker XL6084 & XL78

29.0 Swing Hitch Option Assembly

Page 1 of 2

70178_D




Parts Information - Rockpicker XL6084 & XL78

29.0 Swing Hitch Option Assembly

Page 2 of 2
ITEMNO. PARTNO. DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 30209 HYD,FIT,PIONEER,MALE,8FP 2
2 30212 HYD,FIT,ELBOW,8MP-8MJ90 2
3 31850 HYD,HOSE,3/8X108,8FJX-8MP,1W,1W 1
4 32247 HYD,CYL,3X14,1.25,8FP 1
S 90301 HYD,HOSE,3/8X120,8MP-8FJX,1W 1




Parts Information - Rockpicker XL6084 & XL78

30.0 3" x 14" Cylinder

Page 1 of 2

32247 _E




Parts Information - Rockpicker XL6084 & XL78

Page 2 of 2

ITEM NO.
1

© 00 N O Oor b W DN

A A A A -
o A WO N -~ O

PART NO.
30237
31163
31289
30239
30240
32250
30250
30253
30256
30257
30261
30262
33023
33024
33025

30.0 3" x 14" Cylinder

DESCRIPTION
NUT,LOCK,HEX,1,UNF,GR5,ZP
NUT,HEX;1/2,UNC,GR5,ZP
PIN,COTTER,3/16X1-1/2
SETSCREW,SOCKET,3/8X1-1/2KNUR
HYD,FIT,PLUG,1/2-14 NPTF,DRYSEAL
HYDCYL,PIN,1
HYD,CYL,PISTON,3,H6680
HYD,CLEVES,1-1/4,1PIN
HYD,CYL,CLEVIS,CAP,3,NPTF
HYD,CYL,CAP,ROD,3X1-1/4,NPTF
LOCK,THREAD,NYLOCK
HYD,CYL,SEALKIT,3,1-1/4ROD
HYD,CYL,TIEROD,1/2X14
HYD,CYL,3X14,H6140
HYD,CYL,ROD,1-1/4X16-5/8

QTY.

R N O U N U U N G L O I G N S © o IS




Parts Information - Rockpicker XL6084 & XL78

31.0 Selector Valve Option

Page 1 of 2

108207




Parts Information - Rockpicker XL6084 & XL78

31.0 Selector Valve Option

Page 2 of 2
ITEMNO.  PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTy.
1 70605 GUARD,DBL_VALVE,RP 1

2 E6174 PIPE,SMLS,7/8x.188x1L 2

3 E6879 BRACKET,DBL_VALVE_MOUNT,RP 1

4 30152 HYD,FIT,ADAPTER,8MB-8FJX 2

5 30215 HYD,FIT,ADAPTER,8MB-8MJ 4

6 31965 HYD,VALVE,DOUBLE_SELECTOR 1

7 33236 KNOB,VALVE, SELECTOR,3/8-16 UNC 1

8 33237 HYD,HOSE,3/8X36,8FJX-8FJX,1W 1

9 90313 HYD,HOSE,3/8X18,8FJX-8FJX,1W 1

10 31781 BOLT,HEX,3/8X3-1/2,UNC,GR5,ZP 2

11 31176 NUT,NYLOCK,3/8,UNC,ZP 2

12 31163 NUT,HEX,1/2,UNC,GR5,ZP 1




Parts Information - Rockpicker XL6084 & XL78

32.0 Clearance Light Option
Page 1 of 2

* MOT SHOWN

108209




Parts Information - Rockpicker XL6084 & XL78

32.0 Clearance Light Option
Page 2 of 2

ITEM NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTy.
1 48109 BRACKET,LIGHT,RIGHT,RP 1
2 48110 BRACKET,LIGHT,LEFT,RP 1
3 49889 ASSY,HARNESS,ELEC,FRT,VMR,HL 1
4 70646 ASSY,HARN,LIGHTS,RP,REAR 1
5 E7743 MOUNT,LIGHT,GROMMET X2 2
6 E7744 MOUNT,LIGHT,GROMMET, X1 2
7 30294 SCREW,TEK;1/4X1 2
8 31649 ELEC,CLAMP,CABLE1/2 1
9 31650 ELEC,CLAMP,CABLE,3/4 1
10 31951 ELEC_LIGHT,AMBER,4DIA,S/T/T 4
11 31952 ELEC_LIGHT,RED,4DIA,S/T/T 2
12 31953 GROMMET,LIGHT,4X4-1/2 6
13 33928 ELEC,MODULE,AG,VMR SUPP 1
14 31033 BOLT,HEX,1/4X3/4,UNC,GR5,ZP 8
15 31686 BOLT,U,SQ,3/8-16,6x5 4
16 31174 NUT,NYLOCK,1/4,UNC,ZP 8
17 31176 NUT,NYLOCK,3/8,UNC,ZP 8
18 31351 WASHER,FLAT,3/8,ZP 8
19 E3794 (0.875)  ELEC,LOOM,1/2,SPLIT,CORRUGATED 2

N
o
—
N

31613 TIE,CABLE,NYLON,BLACK,11 1/2"




Parts Information - Rockpicker XL6084 & XL78

33.0 Decals XL 6084
Page 1 of 2

A
N
[
N

70619 Sheet1

70619 Sheet2




Parts Information - Rockpicker XL6084 & XL78

Page 2 of 2

ITEM NO.

© 00 N O Oor b W DN —~

—_ A A A A A
~N o O A W N -~ O

33.0 Decals XL 6084

PART NO. DESCRIPTION

30577 DECAL,RED REFL,2X9

30578 DECAL,AMBER REFL,2X9

32981 DECAL,AMC

E7551 DECAL,WARNING,BUCKET_CRUSH
E7552 DECAL,WARNING,O0WNERS_MANUAL
E7553 DECAL,WARNING,STOP_ENGINE/SERVICE
E8793 DECAL,HL,5X26-3/4, SWOOSH

E8884 DECAL,HL,3.5X18.75,SWOOSH

E9006 DECAL,WARNING,ESCAPING FLUID
E9218 DECAL,XL-6084,3.5" IMPACT

E9526 DECAL,DANGER,CRUSH,REEL

E9527 DECAL,DANGER,DEBRIS

E9528 DECAL,WARNING,HITCH

E9529 DECAL,WARNING,ROCK TRANSPORT
E9530 DECAL,DANGER,NO RIDE

E9531 DECAL,WARNING,CRUSH DOWN
E9532 DECAL,WARNING,SCISSOR

QTY.

N NN DN -~ = N ODN 2O AN =~ DN DD




Parts Information - Rockpicker XL6084 & XL78

34.0 Decals XL78
Page 1 of 2

. i

70620 Sheet2

70620_D




Parts Information - Rockpicker XL6084 & XL78

34.0 Decals XL78
Page 2 of 2

ITEMNO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTy.
1 30577 DECAL,RED REFL,2X9 2
2 30578 DECAL,AMBER REFL,2X9 2
3 32981 DECAL,AMC 1
4 E7551 DECAL,WARNING,BUCKET_CRUSH 2
5 E7552 DECAL,WARNING,0WNERS_MANUAL 1
6 E7553 DECAL,WARNING,STOP_ENGINE/SERVICE 1
7 E8793 DECAL,HL,5X26-3/4,SWOOSH 1
8 E8884 DECAL,HL,3.5X18.75,SWOOSH 3
9 E9006 DECAL,WARNING,ESCAPING FLUID 1
10 E9219 DECAL,XL-78,3.5" IMPACT 2
11 E9526 DECAL,DANGER,CRUSH,REEL 3
12 E9527 DECAL,DANGER,DEBRIS 2
13 E9528 DECAL,WARNING,HITCH 1
14 E9529 DECAL,WARNING,ROCK TRANSPORT 1
15 E9530 DECAL,DANGER,NO RIDE 2
16 E9531 DECAL,WARNING,CRUSH DOWN 2
17 E9532 DECAL,WARNING,SCISSOR 2




Parts Information - Rockpicker XL6084 & XL78

Page 1 of 2

35.0 Manuals

Rockpicker

XL78
XL6084

Operator’s

Frimiad in Canada

Manual

Highline Manufacturing Limited
HWY #27, P.O. Box 307
Vonda 5K SOK 4M0

Canada

FPhone: 306.258.2233
Fame: 306, 258. 2010
Toll Free: 1.800.665.2010

Copyright © 2009 by Highlina Marufacturing Led. A1 i

E9515W1

= resanicd.

The contert of this marual was basad on tha mast curent information avalable as of tha data of copright iz the policy of
Highlire: Manufacturing Limited to improve and davalap our products continually. 'We rasarve tha ight 1o make changes or add
improvmments, at any time, withowt incumring any obligation o maka changas o mprovemnanis on machines previously sold.

Chargas may not be raflectad in this manual.




Parts Information - Rockpicker XL6084 & XL78

Page 2 of 2

ITEM NO.

PART NO.

E9519V1
E9519FrV1

E9519RusV1

E9938V1

35.0 Manuals

DESCRIPTION

Rockpicker Operator's Manual XL6084 & XL78

Rockpicker Operator's Manual XL6084 & XL78 -
French (Quebec)

Rockpicker Operator’'s Manual XL6084 & XL78 -
Russian

Rockpicker Parts XL6084 & XL78

QTY.





<<
  /ASCII85EncodePages false
  /AllowTransparency false
  /AutoPositionEPSFiles true
  /AutoRotatePages /None
  /Binding /Left
  /CalGrayProfile (Dot Gain 20%)
  /CalRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CalCMYKProfile (U.S. Web Coated \050SWOP\051 v2)
  /sRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CannotEmbedFontPolicy /Error
  /CompatibilityLevel 1.4
  /CompressObjects /Tags
  /CompressPages true
  /ConvertImagesToIndexed true
  /PassThroughJPEGImages true
  /CreateJDFFile false
  /CreateJobTicket false
  /DefaultRenderingIntent /Default
  /DetectBlends true
  /DetectCurves 0.0000
  /ColorConversionStrategy /CMYK
  /DoThumbnails false
  /EmbedAllFonts true
  /EmbedOpenType false
  /ParseICCProfilesInComments true
  /EmbedJobOptions true
  /DSCReportingLevel 0
  /EmitDSCWarnings false
  /EndPage -1
  /ImageMemory 1048576
  /LockDistillerParams false
  /MaxSubsetPct 100
  /Optimize true
  /OPM 1
  /ParseDSCComments true
  /ParseDSCCommentsForDocInfo true
  /PreserveCopyPage true
  /PreserveDICMYKValues true
  /PreserveEPSInfo true
  /PreserveFlatness true
  /PreserveHalftoneInfo false
  /PreserveOPIComments true
  /PreserveOverprintSettings true
  /StartPage 1
  /SubsetFonts true
  /TransferFunctionInfo /Apply
  /UCRandBGInfo /Preserve
  /UsePrologue false
  /ColorSettingsFile ()
  /AlwaysEmbed [ true
  ]
  /NeverEmbed [ true
  ]
  /AntiAliasColorImages false
  /CropColorImages true
  /ColorImageMinResolution 300
  /ColorImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleColorImages true
  /ColorImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /ColorImageResolution 300
  /ColorImageDepth -1
  /ColorImageMinDownsampleDepth 1
  /ColorImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeColorImages true
  /ColorImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterColorImages true
  /ColorImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /ColorACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /ColorImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasGrayImages false
  /CropGrayImages true
  /GrayImageMinResolution 300
  /GrayImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleGrayImages true
  /GrayImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /GrayImageResolution 300
  /GrayImageDepth -1
  /GrayImageMinDownsampleDepth 2
  /GrayImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeGrayImages true
  /GrayImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterGrayImages true
  /GrayImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /GrayACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /GrayImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasMonoImages false
  /CropMonoImages true
  /MonoImageMinResolution 1200
  /MonoImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleMonoImages true
  /MonoImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /MonoImageResolution 1200
  /MonoImageDepth -1
  /MonoImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeMonoImages true
  /MonoImageFilter /CCITTFaxEncode
  /MonoImageDict <<
    /K -1
  >>
  /AllowPSXObjects false
  /CheckCompliance [
    /None
  ]
  /PDFX1aCheck false
  /PDFX3Check false
  /PDFXCompliantPDFOnly false
  /PDFXNoTrimBoxError true
  /PDFXTrimBoxToMediaBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXSetBleedBoxToMediaBox true
  /PDFXBleedBoxToTrimBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXOutputIntentProfile ()
  /PDFXOutputConditionIdentifier ()
  /PDFXOutputCondition ()
  /PDFXRegistryName ()
  /PDFXTrapped /False

  /Description <<
    /CHS <FEFF4f7f75288fd94e9b8bbe5b9a521b5efa7684002000410064006f006200650020005000440046002065876863900275284e8e9ad88d2891cf76845370524d53705237300260a853ef4ee54f7f75280020004100630072006f0062006100740020548c002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee553ca66f49ad87248672c676562535f00521b5efa768400200050004400460020658768633002>
    /CHT <FEFF4f7f752890194e9b8a2d7f6e5efa7acb7684002000410064006f006200650020005000440046002065874ef69069752865bc9ad854c18cea76845370524d5370523786557406300260a853ef4ee54f7f75280020004100630072006f0062006100740020548c002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee553ca66f49ad87248672c4f86958b555f5df25efa7acb76840020005000440046002065874ef63002>
    /DAN <>
    /DEU <>
    /ESP <>
    /FRA <>
    /ITA <>
    /JPN <FEFF9ad854c18cea306a30d730ea30d730ec30b951fa529b7528002000410064006f0062006500200050004400460020658766f8306e4f5c6210306b4f7f75283057307e305930023053306e8a2d5b9a30674f5c62103055308c305f0020005000440046002030d530a130a430eb306f3001004100630072006f0062006100740020304a30883073002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee5964d3067958b304f30533068304c3067304d307e305930023053306e8a2d5b9a306b306f30d530a930f330c8306e57cb30818fbc307f304c5fc59808306730593002>
    /KOR <FEFFc7740020c124c815c7440020c0acc6a9d558c5ec0020ace0d488c9c80020c2dcd5d80020c778c1c4c5d00020ac00c7a50020c801d569d55c002000410064006f0062006500200050004400460020bb38c11cb97c0020c791c131d569b2c8b2e4002e0020c774b807ac8c0020c791c131b41c00200050004400460020bb38c11cb2940020004100630072006f0062006100740020bc0f002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e00300020c774c0c1c5d0c11c0020c5f40020c2180020c788c2b5b2c8b2e4002e>
    /NLD (Gebruik deze instellingen om Adobe PDF-documenten te maken die zijn geoptimaliseerd voor prepress-afdrukken van hoge kwaliteit. De gemaakte PDF-documenten kunnen worden geopend met Acrobat en Adobe Reader 5.0 en hoger.)
    /NOR <>
    /PTB <>
    /SUO <>
    /SVE <>
    /ENU (Use these settings to create Adobe PDF documents best suited for high-quality prepress printing.  Created PDF documents can be opened with Acrobat and Adobe Reader 5.0 and later.)
  >>
  /Namespace [
    (Adobe)
    (Common)
    (1.0)
  ]
  /OtherNamespaces [
    <<
      /AsReaderSpreads false
      /CropImagesToFrames true
      /ErrorControl /WarnAndContinue
      /FlattenerIgnoreSpreadOverrides false
      /IncludeGuidesGrids false
      /IncludeNonPrinting false
      /IncludeSlug false
      /Namespace [
        (Adobe)
        (InDesign)
        (4.0)
      ]
      /OmitPlacedBitmaps false
      /OmitPlacedEPS false
      /OmitPlacedPDF false
      /SimulateOverprint /Legacy
    >>
    <<
      /AddBleedMarks false
      /AddColorBars false
      /AddCropMarks false
      /AddPageInfo false
      /AddRegMarks false
      /ConvertColors /ConvertToCMYK
      /DestinationProfileName ()
      /DestinationProfileSelector /DocumentCMYK
      /Downsample16BitImages true
      /FlattenerPreset <<
        /PresetSelector /MediumResolution
      >>
      /FormElements false
      /GenerateStructure false
      /IncludeBookmarks false
      /IncludeHyperlinks false
      /IncludeInteractive false
      /IncludeLayers false
      /IncludeProfiles false
      /MultimediaHandling /UseObjectSettings
      /Namespace [
        (Adobe)
        (CreativeSuite)
        (2.0)
      ]
      /PDFXOutputIntentProfileSelector /DocumentCMYK
      /PreserveEditing true
      /UntaggedCMYKHandling /LeaveUntagged
      /UntaggedRGBHandling /UseDocumentProfile
      /UseDocumentBleed false
    >>
  ]
>> setdistillerparams
<<
  /HWResolution [2400 2400]
  /PageSize [612.000 792.000]
>> setpagedevice




